

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8877.1

Date of response: 17/07/2024

Request:

I would be interested to know why so many MPs are allowed to be crammed and standing in the Commons Chamber? We read how the Palace of Westminster is badly in need of serious refurbishment and doubtless any fire risk a logistical nightmare. How several hundred people could be evacuated at speed from the Chamber with what appears to be just one entrance by Speaker's chair and a single exit opposite is surely a serious breach of Fire Regs?

Response:

The London Fire Brigade does not hold this information. You may be best sending your request to the House of Commons. Website can be found here <https://www.parliament.uk/site-information/freedom-of-information/how-to-make-a-request/>

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>